Team Event, 719 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Family and Friends

2 Splits Happen
3 SieraVista2

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Team Event, 720 - 799, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 CJsPrecision Pro Shop
2 FTSIGH

3 Team LePage

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team Event, 800 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name

No Pocket No Problem
Commercial buffalo's
Bowlers Advantage 2
4 Y our Strike Shop #2

w N -

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team Event, Scratch 719 & Under, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Family and Friends
2 Phx Rez Bowlers
3 SierraVistal

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team Event, Scratch 720 - 799, Scratch

Place Team name
1 CJs Precision Pro Shop
2 FTSIGH

3 Team LePage

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team Event, Scratch 800 & Over, Scratch

Arizona State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Arizona State USBC 57th Annual Senior Open Ch

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry  Score
2547777 2,792
2567324 2,652
2556205 2,651

$1,000.00

Entry  Score
2541862 2,919
2575961 2,798

2564537 2,754
$1,150.00
Entry  Score

2542122 2,809
2549062 2,768
2580387 2,726
2553156 2,698

$1,450.00

Entry  Score
2547777 2,203
2556269 2,066
2556206 2,064

$1,000.00

Entry  Score
2541862 2,594
2575961 2,441
2564537 2,311

$1,150.00

Prize
$425.00
$325.00
$250.00

Prize
$525.00
$375.00
$250.00

Prize
$540.00
$410.00
$300.00
$200.00

Prize
$425.00
$325.00
$250.00

Prize
$525.00
$375.00
$250.00

From

Tucson, AZ
Camp Verde, AZ
SierraVista, AZ

From
Scottsdale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Mesa, AZ

FErom
Marana, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Buckeye, AZ

From

Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
SierraVista, AZ

From
Scottsdale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Mesa, AZ

Final Prize Listing

Nov 05, 2025 02:09 PM
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Arizona State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Arizona State USBC 57th Annual Senior Open Ch

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team name Entry
1 No Pocket No Problem 2542122
2 Y our Strike Shop #2 2553156
3 Commercia buffao's 2549062
4 Blue Pill Group 2547344
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,450.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $7,200.00
Doubles Event, 359 & Under, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Hull, Ann-Marie L / Hull, Christopher C 2561275
2 Rane, Melody A / Worrell, Fredric R 2580390
3 Moore, Nancy L / Moore, James F 2512460
4 Sheehan, VeronikaK / Martinez, Dave 2561276
5 Brown-Thurman, Roberta/ Thurman, Kenneth J 2556206
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $975.00
Doubles Event, 360 - 399, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Inoshita, Dave T / Gyurko, Joseph, Jr 2541862
2 LePage, Michael J/ Vejar, Carlos A 2564537
3 Beard, Joe A / Duncan, Stuart B 2523029
4 Ferguson, Lordan "Anthony" / Duong, Kevin 2564537
5 Jason, Todd W / Young, Eric S 2575961
6 Bennett, Garrett L / Latham, Danny P 2551547
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,100.00
Doubles Event, 400 & Over, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 Brown, Marlon H / Graham, Barry J 2523203
2 Sedls, Richard A / Dumas, Tracy O 2553157
3 Fields, Daniel D / Vander Vlucht, Terry S 2544489
4 Saldana, David / DeMatte, Brian L 2547344
5 Schock, David A / Schock, Richard D 2561682
6 Oswald, Richard M / Kozak, Shawn W 2557764
7 Anda, Jorge (Alex) / Espriu, Felipe, Jr 2561509
8 Elfont, Lori L / Huerta, Ruben A 2577147
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $1,475.00

Doubles Event, Scratch 359 & Under, Scratch

Score
2,730
2,604
2,583
2,560

Score
1,447
1,446
1,425
1,404
1,398

Prize
$540.00
$410.00
$300.00
$200.00

Prize
$340.00
$265.00
$195.00
$125.00

$50.00

Prize
$317.00
$263.00
$210.00
$157.00
$103.00

$50.00

Prize
$319.00
$280.00
$242.00
$204.00
$165.00
$127.00

$88.00

$50.00

From
Marana, AZ
Buckeye, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ

From

Sedona, AZ
PHOENIX, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Sedona, AZ
SierraVista, AZ

From
Scottsdale, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ

From
Chandler, AZ
Buckeye, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Marana, AZ
Vail, AZ

Final Prize Listing

Nov 05, 2025 02:09 PM
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2025 Arizona State USBC 57th Annual Senior Open Ch
Sorted By Event, Division

Arizona State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Place Team name Entry
1 Rane, Melody A / Worrell, Fredric R 2580390
2 Moore, Nancy L / Moore, James F 2512460
3 Brown-Thurman, Roberta/ Thurman, Kenneth J 2556206
4 Del aCruz, Jennifer E/ DeLaCruz, Mario M, Jr 2556206
5 Tilman, Lou A / Tilman, Warren D 2579058
Total prizes awarded in this division: $975.00
Doubles Event, Scratch 360 - 399, Scratch
Place Team name Entry
1 Inoshita, Dave T / Gyurko, Joseph, Jr 2541862
2 Ferguson, Lordan "Anthony" / Duong, Kevin 2564537
3 Beard, Joe A / Duncan, Stuart B 2523029
4 LePage, Michael J/ Vejar, Carlos A 2564537
5 Bennett, Garrett L / Latham, Danny P 2551547
6 Jason, Todd W / Young, Eric S 2575961
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,100.00
Doubles Event, Scratch 400 & Over, Scratch
Place Team name Entry
1 Brown, Marlon H / Graham, Barry J 2523203
2 Sedls, Richard A / Dumas, Tracy O 2553157
3 Oswald, Richard M / Kozak, Shawn W 2557764
4 Fields, Daniel D / Vander Vlucht, Terry S 2544489
5 Saldana, David / DeMatte, Brian L 2547344
6 Norton, Randy A / Schloss, Ronald J 2544489
7 Vest, Scott P/ Othick, Patrick L 2547344
8 Aspin, Carlton H, 1l / Ciccanti, Jay C 2577533
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $1,475.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $7,100.00
Singles Event, 179 & Under, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry
1 LePage, Michad J 2564537
2 Jason, Todd W 2575961
3 Olinger, Nancy A 2561681
4 Leichter, Morris 2579058
5 Bundy, Robin E 2573143
6 Call, BrianR 2512460
7 Rock, Loretta 2517523
8 Y ovanov, Jack J 2551547
9 Hull, Christopher C 2561275

Score
1,163
1,132
1,121
1,092
1,078

Score
1,447
1,413
1,411
1,404
1,378
1,344
1,308
1,307

Score
869
770
754
753
738
736
726
725
717

Prize
$340.00
$265.00
$195.00
$125.00

$50.00

Prize
$317.00
$263.00
$210.00
$157.00
$103.00

$50.00

Prize
$319.00
$280.00
$242.00
$204.00
$165.00
$127.00

$88.00

$50.00

Prize
$165.00
$149.00
$134.00
$118.00
$103.00

$87.00

$72.00
$56.00
$41.00

From
PHOENIX, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Tucson, AZ

From
Scottsdale, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

From
Chandler, AZ
Buckeye, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Mesa, AZ

From

Mesa, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Sedona, AZ

Final Prize Listing

Nov 05, 2025 02:09 PM
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Hatfield, Noel S
Fiore, Thomas J

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles Event, 180 - 199, Handicapped

Place

Team name
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St Clair, John

Nez, Michael A
Conklin, Lin
Gyurko, Joseph
Latham, Danny P
Wolf, Robert L
Braverman, Shirley
Croxton, Jessie
Townsend, Nathan J
Tilman, Lou A
Nicolay, Don E

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles Event, 200 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Jacobs, John S
2 Thurman, Kenneth J
3 Goldman, Wayne B
4 Tountas, Michael P
5 Saldana, David
6 Dommer, Keith
7 Graham, Barry J
8 Ayres, Jeff A
8 Vessey, Troy P
10 Oswald, Richard M
11 Garrow, Geoff
12 Young, Eric S
12 Cluff, George
14 Montgomery, Jim D
15 Ortag, Jeffrey A
16 Ashley, Joe W
17 Nosbusch, Vincent S

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles Event, Scratch 179 & Under, Scratch

Place Team name
1 LePage, Michael J
2 Jason, Todd W

Arizona State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Arizona State USBC 57th Annual Senior Open Ch

Sorted By Event, Division

2523030 715
2523030 715

$950.00

Entry  Score
2573316 791
2556269 750

2554551 737
2541862 728
2551547 724

2553859 717
2568879 717
2518573 714

2541582 714

2579058 711

2573144 709
$1,038.00

Entry  Score

2549394 827

2556206 788
2568879 769
2580388 760
2547344 751
2549062 745
2523203 742
2561509 737
2580387 737
2557764 735
2580384 734
2575961 733
2577147 733
2553152 730
2568879 729

2557764 727

2542122 716
$1,613.00

Entry Score

2564537 689

2575961 614

$12.50
$12.50

Prize
$164.00
$150.00
$136.00
$122.00
$108.00

$87.00

$87.00
$60.00
$60.00
$39.00
$25.00

Prize
$165.00
$156.00
$147.00
$139.00
$130.00
$121.00
$112.00

$99.50

$99.50
$86.00
$77.00
$64.50
$64.50
$51.00
$42.00
$34.00
$25.00

Prize
$165.00
$149.00

Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ

From
Goodyear, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Waddell, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Tempe, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ

From
Goodyear, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Chandler, AZ
Marana, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Vail, AZ
Buckeye, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Marana, AZ

From
Mesa, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

Final Prize Listing

Nov 05, 2025 02:09 PM
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Leichter, Morris
Cail, BrianR
Bundy, Robin E
Hatfield, Noel S
Beard, Joe A

Fiore, Thomas J
Hull, Christopher C
Colosimo, Joseph J

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles Event, Scratch 180 - 199, Scratch

Place

Team name
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St Clair, John
Braverman, Shirley
Nicolay, Don E
Gyurko, Joseph
Nez, Michael A
Wolf, Robert L
Townsend, Nathan J
Conklin, Lin
Croxton, Jessie
Segneri, Jeffrey W
Tilman, Lou A

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles Event, Scratch 200 & Over, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Jacabs, John S
2 Thurman, Kenneth J
3 Montgomery, Jim D
4 Dommer, Keith
5 Graham, Barry J
6 Saldana, David
7 Ashley, Joe W
8 Oswald, Richard M
9 Kozak, Shawn W
10 Tountas, Michael P
11 Nosbusch, Vincent S
11 Cluff, George
13 Goldman, Wayne B
14 Ortag, Jeffrey A
15 Ciccanti, Jay C
15 Garrow, Geoff
17 Ayres, Jeff A
17 Vessey, Troy P

Arizona State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Arizona State USBC 57th Annual Senior Open Ch

Sorted By Event, Division

2579058 610
2512460 596

2573143 587
2523030 559
2523029 554
2523030 545

2561275 539
2556205 531

$950.00
Entry  Score
2573316 702
2568879 634
2573144 626
2541862 626

2556269 621
2553859 607

2541582 606
2554551 602
2518573 601
2549062 598
2579058 598
$1,038.00

Entry  Score

2549394 765

2556206 740
2553152 730

2549062 727
2523203 724
2547344 722
2557764 719
2557764 714
2557764 706
2580388 704
2542122 698

2577147 698
2568879 694
2568879 686
2577533 683
2580384 683
2561509 670
2580387 670

$134.00
$118.00
$103.00
$87.00
$72.00
$56.00
$41.00
$25.00

Prize
$164.00
$150.00
$129.00
$129.00
$108.00

$94.00

$80.00
$67.00
$53.00
$32.00
$32.00

Prize
$165.00
$156.00
$147.00
$139.00
$130.00
$121.00
$112.00
$104.00

$95.00

$86.00
$73.00
$73.00
$60.00
$51.00
$38.00
$38.00
$12.50
$12.50

Tucson, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Sedona, AZ
SierraVista, AZ

From
Goodyear, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Waddell, AZ
Yuma, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tempe, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ

From
Goodyear, AZ
SierraVista, AZ
Buckeye, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Chandler, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Marana, AZ
Vail, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Marana, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Final Prize Listing

Nov 05, 2025 02:09 PM
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2025 Arizona State USBC 57th Annual Senior Open Ch

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Handicap All-Events, 179 & Under, Handicapped

Place

Team name

~NOoO o~ WN PR

LePage, Michael J
Jason, Todd W
Leichter, Morris
Hull, Christopher C
Rock, Loretta
Fiore, Thomas J
Holbrook, Mark C

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Handicap All-Events, 180 - 199, Handicapped

Place

Team name

N~NOoO oo~ WDNPRE

Gyurko, Joseph
Croxton, Jessie
Duong, Kevin
Maore, James F
Tilman, Lou A

St Clair, John
Conklin, Lin
Townsend, Nathan J

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Handicap All-Events, 200 & Over, Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Goldman, Wayne B
Jacabs, John S
Saldana, David
Sedls, Richard A
Oswald, Richard M
Majeske, David L
Dommer, Keith
Nosbusch, Vincent S
Schock, David A
Graham, Barry J
Little, Robert M

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Arizona State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

$1,613.00

$7,202.00

Entry Score
2564537 2,421
2575961 2,273
2579058 2,144
2561276 2,134
2517523 2,129
2523030 2,117
2517523 2,087

$315.00
Entry  Score
2541862 2,481

2518573 2,170
2564537 2,162
2512460 2,143
2579058 2,075
2573316 2,060
2554551 2,053
2541582 2,053

$371.00

Entry  Score
2568879 2,289
2549394 2,227
2547344 2,184
2553157 2,171
2557764 2,158
2542122 2,131
2549062 2,129
2542122 2,123
2561682 2,114
2523203 2,102
2567437 2,083

$610.00

Prize

$70.00
$62.00
$53.00
$45.00
$37.00
$28.00
$20.00

Prize

$86.00
$75.00
$64.00
$53.00
$42.00
$31.00
$10.00
$10.00

Prize

$91.00
$84.00
$77.00
$70.00
$63.00
$55.00
$48.00
$41.00
$34.00
$27.00
$20.00

From

Mesa, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Sedona, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Tucson, AZ

From
Scottsdale, AZ
Tempe, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Yuma, AZ

From

Mesa, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Buckeye, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Marana, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Marana, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Chandler, AZ
Prescott Valley, AZ

Final Prize Listing

Nov 05, 2025 02:09 PM
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Total prizes awarded in this event:

Arizona State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2025 Arizona State USBC 57th Annual Senior Open Ch

Sorted By Event, Division

$1,296.00

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 179 & Under, Scratch

Place Team name
1 LePage, Michadl J
2 Jason, Todd W
3 Martinez, Dave

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Entry
2564537
2575961
2561276

$250.00

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 180 - 199, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Gyurko, Joseph
2 Croxton, Jessie
3 Moore, James F
4 Duong, Kevin

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Entry
2541862
2518573
2512460
2564537

$400.00

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 200 & Over, Scratch

Place

Team name
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Saldana, David
Oswald, Richard M
Dommer, Keith
Nosbusch, Vincent S
Goldman, Wayne B
Graham, Barry J
Jacobs, John S
Schloss, Ronald J
Majeske, David L
Kozak, Shawn W

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Entry
2547344
2557764
2549062
2542122
2568879
2523203
2549394
2544489
2542122
2557764

$1,120.00

$1,770.00

$24,568.00

Score
1,881
1,805
1,630

Prize
$140.00

$80.00

$30.00

Prize
$160.00
$120.00

$80.00

$40.00

Prize
$194.00
$176.00
$158.00
$139.00
$121.00
$103.00

$85.00

$66.00
$48.00
$30.00

From

Mesa, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Sedona, AZ

From
Scottsdale, AZ
Tempe, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Mesa, AZ

From
Tucson, AZ
Phoenix, AZ
Tucson, AZ
Marana, AZ
Mesa, AZ
Chandler, AZ
Goodyear, AZ
Peoria, AZ
Marana, AZ
Phoenix, AZ

Final Prize Listing

Nov 05, 2025 02:09 PM
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